2V
3V
10V
CST15N10Z Typical Performance Characteristics
Figure1: Output Characteristics Figure 2: Typical Transfer Characteristics
ID (A) ID (A)
20 20
4.5V
4V
15 15
10 10
125℃
5 5
0 VDS(V)
0 2 4 6 8 10 12
0 VGS(V)
0 1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0 6.0
Figure 3:On-resistance vs. Drain Current
RDS(ON) (mΩ)
120
Figure 4 : Body Diode Characteristics
IS(A)
103
110
100
102
90
80
70 ID(A)
101
100
TJ=25℃
VSD(V)
VGS=0V
0 2 4 6 8
Figure 5: Gate Charge Characteristics
VGS(V)
0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1.0 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8
Figure 6: Capacitance Characteristics
104
C(pF)
10
VDS=50V
ID=2A
8
6
4
103
102
2
0
0 3 6
Qg(nC)
9 12 15 18
101
0 10 20 30 40 50
TJ=125℃
VGS=10V
VGS=4.5V
25℃
Ciss
Coss
Crss
VDS(V)
CST15N10Z N-Ch 100V Fast Switching MOSFETs
 TEL: +86-0755-27595155 27595165
FAX: +86-0755-27594792
WEB:Http://www.ChipSourceTek.com
E-mail: Sales@ChipSourceTek.com     Tony.Wang@ChipSourceTek.com
矽
源
特
科
技
Ch
ip
So
ur
ce
Te
k
Figure 7: Normalized Breakdown Voltage vs.
Junction Temperature
VBR(DSS)
1.3
1.2
1.1
1.0
Figure 8: Normalized on Resistance vs.
Junction Temperature
RDS(on)
2.5
2.0
1.5
0.9
0
1.0
0.5 Tj (℃)
-100 -50 0 50 100 150 200 -100 -50 0 50 100 150 200
102
Figure 9: Maximum Safe Operating Area
ID(A)
10μs
Figure 10: Maximum Continuous Drain Current
vs. Case Temperature
ID(A)
12
10
101
100
10-1
10-2
0.1
Limited by R DS(on)
Tc=25 ℃
Single pulse
1
VDS (V)
10 100
100μs
1ms
10ms
100ms
DC
8
6
4
2
0
0 25 50 75 100 125 150 175
Figure.11: Maximum Effective Transient Thermal
Impedance, Junction-to-Case
ZthJ-C(℃/W)
101
100
10-1
10-2
D=0.5
D=0.2
D=0.1
D=0.05
D=0.02
D=0.01 Notes:
t1
t2
Single pulse
TP(s)
1.Duty factor D=t1/t2
2.Peak T J=PDM *Z thJA +TA
-3
10-6 10 -5 10 -4 10-3 10 -2 10-1 100 101
P
D
M
10
Tj (℃)
Tc (℃)
CST15N10Z N-Ch 100V Fast Switching MOSFETs
 TEL: +86-0755-27595155 27595165
FAX: +86-0755-27594792
WEB:Http://www.ChipSourceTek.com
E-mail: Sales@ChipSourceTek.com     Tony.Wang@ChipSourceTek.com
矽
源
特
科
技
Ch
ip
So
ur
ce
Te
k
	Super Low Gate Charge
	The XR15N10 is the highest performance trench N-
	N-Ch 100V Fast Switching MOSFETs